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2004: 2005:
% Change % Change

Hse. to Sen. Hse. to Sen.
House SenateHouse Senate $ Change

Hse. to Sen.
$ Change

Hse. to Sen.

Appropriation Amounts as Recommended by the Senate -- Comparison of House to Senate All Fund Groups 

Line Item Detail by Agency
FY 2006: FY 2006: FY 2007: FY 2007:

Estimated

Report For: Main Operating Appropriations Bill Version: As Passed by the Senate
Adjutant GeneralADJ

GRF 745-407 ----National Guard Benefits ---- $ 1,000,000 $ 1,400,000 40.00% 40.00%$ 1,000,000 $ 1,400,000$ 400,000 $ 400,000

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund ---- ---- $ 1,000,000 $ 1,400,000 40.00% 40.00%$ 1,000,000 $ 1,400,000$ 400,000 $ 400,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER ---- ---- $ 1,000,000 $ 1,400,000 40.00% 40.00%$ 1,000,000 $ 1,400,000$ 400,000 $ 400,000

---- ---- $ 1,000,000 $ 1,400,000 40.00% 40.00%$ 1,000,000 $ 1,400,000Adjutant General Total $ 400,000 $ 400,000

Administrative Services, Department ofDAS

GRF 100-403 ----Public School Employee Benefits ---- $ 750,000 $ 750,000  0.00% -100.00%$ 250,000 $ 0$ 0 ($250,000)

GRF 100-404 ----CRP Procurement Program ---- $ 0 $ 248,040 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 268,040$ 248,040 $ 268,040

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund ---- ---- $ 750,000 $ 998,040 33.07% 7.22%$ 250,000 $ 268,040$ 248,040 $ 18,040
125 100-622 $ 15,388,783Human Resources Division - Operating $ 17,779,815 $ 18,293,921 $ 18,864,179 3.12% 5.55%$ 18,210,762 $ 19,220,614$ 570,258 $ 1,009,852

Sub-Total General Services Fund Group $ 15,388,783 $ 17,779,815 $ 18,293,921 $ 18,864,179 3.12% 5.55%$ 18,210,762 $ 19,220,614$ 570,258 $ 1,009,852

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 15,388,783 $ 17,779,815 $ 19,043,921 $ 19,862,219 4.30% 5.57%$ 18,460,762 $ 19,488,654$ 818,298 $ 1,027,892

$ 15,388,783 $ 17,779,815 $ 19,043,921 $ 19,862,219 4.30% 5.57%$ 18,460,762 $ 19,488,654Administrative Services, Department of Total $ 818,298 $ 1,027,892

Aging, Department ofAGE

5K9 490-613 $ 108,789Long Term Care Consumer Guide $ 0 $ 298,400 $ 298,400  0.00% 32.32%$ 620,000 $ 820,400$ 0 $ 200,400

5CE 490-624 ----Special Projects ---- $ 0 $ 350,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 0$ 350,000 $ 0

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group $ 108,789 $ 0 $ 298,400 $ 648,400 117.29% 32.32%$ 620,000 $ 820,400$ 350,000 $ 200,400

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 108,789 $ 0 $ 298,400 $ 648,400 117.29% 32.32%$ 620,000 $ 820,400$ 350,000 $ 200,400

$ 108,789 $ 0 $ 298,400 $ 648,400 117.29% 32.32%$ 620,000 $ 820,400Aging, Department of Total $ 350,000 $ 200,400

Agriculture, Department ofAGR

GRF 700-411 $ 551,735International Trade and Market Development $ 517,524 $ 517,524 $ 617,524 19.32%  0.00%$ 517,524 $ 517,524$ 100,000 $ 0

GRF 700-412 $ 859,089Weights and Measures $ 854,573 $ 0 $ 1,100,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 1,300,000$ 1,100,000 $ 1,300,000

GRF 700-415 $ 259,760Poultry Inspection $ 251,678 $ 251,678 $ 325,000 29.13% 29.13%$ 251,678 $ 325,000$ 73,322 $ 73,322

GRF 700-418 $ 1,198,513Livestock Regulation Program $ 1,228,496 $ 1,228,496 $ 1,428,496 16.28% 16.28%$ 1,228,496 $ 1,428,496$ 200,000 $ 200,000
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Agriculture, Department ofAGR
Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 2,869,097 $ 2,852,271 $ 1,997,698 $ 3,471,020 73.75% 78.76%$ 1,997,698 $ 3,571,020$ 1,473,322 $ 1,573,322

5BF 700-643 ----Weights and Measures $ 0 $ 1,160,600 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 1,160,600 $ 0($1,160,600) ($1,160,600)

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group ---- $ 0 $ 1,160,600 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 1,160,600 $ 0($1,160,600) ($1,160,600)

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 2,869,097 $ 2,852,271 $ 3,158,298 $ 3,471,020 9.90% 13.07%$ 3,158,298 $ 3,571,020$ 312,722 $ 412,722

$ 2,869,097 $ 2,852,271 $ 3,158,298 $ 3,471,020 9.90% 13.07%$ 3,158,298 $ 3,571,020Agriculture, Department of Total $ 312,722 $ 412,722

Alcohol and Drug Addiction Services, Department ofADA

5BR 038-406 ----Tobacco Use Prevention and Control Program ---- $ 0 $ 265,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 205,000$ 265,000 $ 205,000

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group ---- ---- $ 0 $ 265,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 205,000$ 265,000 $ 205,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER ---- ---- $ 0 $ 265,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 205,000$ 265,000 $ 205,000

---- ---- $ 0 $ 265,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 205,000Alcohol and Drug Addiction Services, Department of Total $ 265,000 $ 205,000

Arts Council, OhioART

GRF 370-502 $ 9,789,435Program Subsidies $ 8,998,912 $ 7,975,480 $ 8,975,480 12.54% 12.54%$ 7,975,480 $ 8,975,480$ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 9,789,435 $ 8,998,912 $ 7,975,480 $ 8,975,480 12.54% 12.54%$ 7,975,480 $ 8,975,480$ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 9,789,435 $ 8,998,912 $ 7,975,480 $ 8,975,480 12.54% 12.54%$ 7,975,480 $ 8,975,480$ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000

$ 9,789,435 $ 8,998,912 $ 7,975,480 $ 8,975,480 12.54% 12.54%$ 7,975,480 $ 8,975,480Arts Council, Ohio Total $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000

Auditor of StateAUD

GRF 070-321 $ 29,810,293Operating Expenses $ 28,964,424 $ 28,964,425 $ 29,014,425 0.17%  0.00%$ 28,964,425 $ 28,964,425$ 50,000 $ 0

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 29,810,293 $ 28,964,424 $ 28,964,425 $ 29,014,425 0.17%  0.00%$ 28,964,425 $ 28,964,425$ 50,000 $ 0

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 29,810,293 $ 28,964,424 $ 28,964,425 $ 29,014,425 0.17%  0.00%$ 28,964,425 $ 28,964,425$ 50,000 $ 0

$ 29,810,293 $ 28,964,424 $ 28,964,425 $ 29,014,425 0.17%  0.00%$ 28,964,425 $ 28,964,425Auditor of State Total $ 50,000 $ 0

Commerce, Department ofCOM

4X2 800-619 $ 1,391,419Financial Institutions $ 2,200,843 $ 2,200,843 $ 2,400,843 9.09% 9.09%$ 2,200,843 $ 2,400,843$ 200,000 $ 200,000

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group $ 1,391,419 $ 2,200,843 $ 2,200,843 $ 2,400,843 9.09% 9.09%$ 2,200,843 $ 2,400,843$ 200,000 $ 200,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 1,391,419 $ 2,200,843 $ 2,200,843 $ 2,400,843 9.09% 9.09%$ 2,200,843 $ 2,400,843$ 200,000 $ 200,000
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Commerce, Department ofCOM
$ 1,391,419 $ 2,200,843 $ 2,200,843 $ 2,400,843 9.09% 9.09%$ 2,200,843 $ 2,400,843Commerce, Department of Total $ 200,000 $ 200,000

Controlling BoardCEB

GRF 911-401 $ 0Emergency Purposes/Contingencies $ 1,217,247 $ 12,150,000 $ 5,000,000 -58.85% -28.57%$ 7,000,000 $ 5,000,000($7,150,000) ($2,000,000)

GRF 911-417 ----Educational Technology Fund $ 0 $ 27,942,693 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 27,942,693 $ 0($27,942,693) ($27,942,693)

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 0 $ 1,217,247 $ 40,092,693 $ 5,000,000 -87.53% -85.69%$ 34,942,693 $ 5,000,000($35,092,693) ($29,942,693)

4F3 911-603 ----Affiliate Services $ 0 $ 2,000,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 2,000,000 $ 0($2,000,000) ($2,000,000)

4T2 911-604 ----Government Television/Telecommunication 
Operating

$ 0 $ 150,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 150,000 $ 0($150,000) ($150,000)

5D4 911-605 ----Conference/Special Purpose Expenses $ 0 $ 1,350,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 1,350,000 $ 0($1,350,000) ($1,350,000)

Sub-Total General Services Fund Group ---- $ 0 $ 3,500,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 3,500,000 $ 0($3,500,000) ($3,500,000)
3S3 911-610 ----Technology Literacy Challenge $ 0 $ 589,363 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 589,363 $ 0($589,363) ($589,363)

Sub-Total Federal Special Revenue Fund Group ---- $ 0 $ 589,363 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 589,363 $ 0($589,363) ($589,363)

4W9 911-607 ----Ohio Telecommunity Fund $ 0 $ 50,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 25,000 $ 0($50,000) ($25,000)

4X1 911-608 ----Distance Learning $ 0 $ 250,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 100,000 $ 0($250,000) ($100,000)

5T3 911-609 ----Gates Foundation Grants $ 0 $ 600,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 200,000 $ 0($600,000) ($200,000)

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group ---- $ 0 $ 900,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 325,000 $ 0($900,000) ($325,000)

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 0 $ 1,217,247 $ 45,082,056 $ 5,000,000 -88.91% -87.30%$ 39,357,056 $ 5,000,000($40,082,056) ($34,357,056)

$ 0 $ 1,217,247 $ 45,082,056 $ 5,000,000 -88.91% -87.30%$ 39,357,056 $ 5,000,000Controlling Board Total ($40,082,056) ($34,357,056)

Development, Department ofDEV

GRF 195-401 $ 13,786,526Thomas Edison Program $ 15,454,838 $ 15,454,838 $ 15,554,838 0.65%  0.00%$ 15,454,838 $ 15,454,838$ 100,000 $ 0

GRF 195-412 $ 6,983,133Business Development Grants $ 8,905,530 $ 11,750,000 $ 10,000,000 -14.89% -14.89%$ 11,750,000 $ 10,000,000($1,750,000) ($1,750,000)

GRF 195-507 $ 1,015,000Travel and Tourism Grants $ 963,500 $ 875,000 $ 1,282,500 46.57% 59.66%$ 725,000 $ 1,157,500$ 407,500 $ 432,500

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 21,784,659 $ 25,323,868 $ 28,079,838 $ 26,837,338 -4.42% -4.72%$ 27,929,838 $ 26,612,338($1,242,500) ($1,317,500)

646 195-638 $ 26,750,033Low & Moderate Income Housing Trust Fund $ 45,000,000 $ 46,000,000 $ 53,000,000 15.22% 10.42%$ 48,000,000 $ 53,000,000$ 7,000,000 $ 5,000,000

4F2 195-676 ----Promote Ohio $ 0 $ 5,000,000 $ 4,978,210 -0.44% -0.44%$ 5,000,000 $ 4,978,210($21,790) ($21,790)

5CG 195-679 ----Alternative Fuel Transportation ---- $ 0 $ 150,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 150,000$ 150,000 $ 150,000

XXX 195-XX ----Defense Conversion Assistance ---- $ 0 $ 1,000,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 0$ 1,000,000 $ 0

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group $ 26,750,033 $ 45,000,000 $ 51,000,000 $ 59,128,210 15.94% 9.68%$ 53,000,000 $ 58,128,210$ 8,128,210 $ 5,128,210

Friday, June 10, 2005 Prepared by The Legislative Service Commission Page 3 of  13



2004: 2005:
% Change % Change

Hse. to Sen. Hse. to Sen.
House SenateHouse Senate $ Change

Hse. to Sen.
$ Change

Hse. to Sen.
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FY 2006: FY 2006: FY 2007: FY 2007:

Estimated

Development, Department ofDEV
Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 48,534,692 $ 70,323,868 $ 79,079,838 $ 85,965,548 8.71% 4.71%$ 80,929,838 $ 84,740,548$ 6,885,710 $ 3,810,710

$ 48,534,692 $ 70,323,868 $ 79,079,838 $ 85,965,548 8.71% 4.71%$ 80,929,838 $ 84,740,548Development, Department of Total $ 6,885,710 $ 3,810,710

Education, Department ofEDU

GRF 200-100 $ 11,213,947Personal Services $ 11,311,314 $ 11,311,314 $ 9,880,406 -12.65% -11.62%$ 12,311,314 $ 10,880,655($1,430,908) ($1,430,659)

GRF 200-320 $ 4,989,036Maintenance and Equipment $ 4,996,249 $ 4,996,249 $ 4,344,235 -13.05% -13.05%$ 4,996,249 $ 4,344,235($652,014) ($652,014)

GRF 200-410 $ 23,347,712Educator Training $ 27,761,495 $ 23,423,057 $ 19,513,057 -16.69% -16.03%$ 23,923,057 $ 20,088,057($3,910,000) ($3,835,000)

GRF 200-416 $ 39,269Career-Technical Education Match $ 0 $ 0 $ 2,233,195 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 2,233,195$ 2,233,195 $ 2,233,195

GRF 200-421 $ 15,304,184Alternative Education Programs $ 15,140,927 $ 13,232,665 $ 13,907,665 5.10% 3.78%$ 13,232,665 $ 13,732,665$ 675,000 $ 500,000

GRF 200-426 $ 28,051,278Ohio Educational Computer Network $ 31,305,052 $ 29,676,964 $ 30,446,197 2.59% 2.59%$ 29,676,964 $ 30,446,197$ 769,233 $ 769,233

GRF 200-427 $ 6,358,178Academic Standards $ 8,415,554 $ 10,540,753 $ 11,607,753 10.12% 10.05%$ 10,612,181 $ 11,679,181$ 1,067,000 $ 1,067,000

GRF 200-431 $ 10,014,950School Improvement Initiatives $ 10,578,457 $ 19,862,484 $ 20,763,649 4.54% 2.59%$ 23,191,663 $ 23,792,828$ 901,165 $ 601,165

GRF 200-433 $ 14,022,917Reading/Writing Improvement - Professional 
Development

$ 20,004,968 $ 15,550,000 $ 16,165,000 3.95% 3.95%$ 15,550,000 $ 16,165,000$ 615,000 $ 615,000

GRF 200-439 $ 1,913,474Accountability/Report Cards $ 3,678,750 $ 3,878,850 $ 3,878,850  0.00% 15.49%$ 6,457,290 $ 7,457,290$ 0 $ 1,000,000

GRF 200-503 $ 18,674,944Bus Purchase Allowance $ 17,199,960 $ 8,600,000 $ 8,600,000  0.00% 12.00%$ 12,500,000 $ 14,000,000$ 0 $ 1,500,000

GRF 200-509 $ 8,774,250Adult Literacy Education $ 8,496,363 $ 8,539,738 $ 8,669,738 1.52% 1.52%$ 8,539,738 $ 8,669,738$ 130,000 $ 130,000

GRF 200-540 $ 133,821,049Special Education Enhancements $ 130,638,577 $ 133,894,606 $ 133,754,606 -0.10% -0.10%$ 135,155,125 $ 135,015,125($140,000) ($140,000)

GRF 200-550 ----Foundation Funding $ 0 $ 5,582,820,663 $ 5,585,820,663 0.05% 0.17%$ 5,692,271,366 $ 5,701,771,366$ 3,000,000 $ 9,500,000

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 276,525,188 $ 289,527,666 $ 5,866,327,343 $ 5,869,585,014 0.06% 0.20%$ 5,988,417,612 $ 6,000,275,532$ 3,257,671 $ 11,857,920
3L6 200-617 $ 186,502,818Federal School Lunch $ 191,898,528 $ 204,256,132 $ 220,256,132 7.83% 7.56%$ 211,583,653 $ 227,583,653$ 16,000,000 $ 16,000,000

3L7 200-618 $ 41,538,213Federal School Breakfast $ 44,521,254 $ 46,382,851 $ 56,382,851 21.56% 20.66%$ 48,405,608 $ 58,405,608$ 10,000,000 $ 10,000,000

3Y4 200-632 $ 23,083,588Reading First $ 37,719,409 $ 31,215,798 $ 50,775,637 62.66%  0.00%$ 31,215,798 $ 31,215,798$ 19,559,839 $ 0

3Y5 200-634 $ 1,515,155Community Service Grants $ 44,419 $ 0 $ 1,000,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 0$ 1,000,000 $ 0

374 200-647 $ 187,796Troops to Teachers $ 1,200,000 $ 400,000 $ 1,600,000 300.00% -100.00%$ 400,000 $ 0$ 1,200,000 ($400,000)

3X5 200-684 $ 16,743,837School Renovation/IDEA $ 0 $ 0 $ 2,200,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 0$ 2,200,000 $ 0

Sub-Total Federal Special Revenue Fund Group $ 269,571,407 $ 275,383,610 $ 282,254,781 $ 332,214,620 17.70% 8.78%$ 291,605,059 $ 317,205,059$ 49,959,839 $ 25,600,000

5W2 200-663 $ 47,411,106Early Learning Initiative $ 108,184,000 $ 96,580,000 $ 106,580,000 10.35% 10.39%$ 115,456,000 $ 127,456,000$ 10,000,000 $ 12,000,000

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group $ 47,411,106 $ 108,184,000 $ 96,580,000 $ 106,580,000 10.35% 10.39%$ 115,456,000 $ 127,456,000$ 10,000,000 $ 12,000,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 593,507,701 $ 673,095,276 $ 6,245,162,124 $ 6,308,379,634 1.01% 0.77%$ 6,395,478,671 $ 6,444,936,591$ 63,217,510 $ 49,457,920
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Estimated

Education, Department ofEDU
$ 593,507,701 $ 673,095,276 $ 6,245,162,124 $ 6,308,379,634 1.01% 0.77%$ 6,395,478,671 $ 6,444,936,591Education, Department of Total $ 63,217,510 $ 49,457,920

Environmental Protection AgencyEPA

5BZ 715-681 ----Auto Emissions Test ---- $ 8,100,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 15,200,000 $ 0($8,100,000) ($15,200,000)

Sub-Total General Services Fund Group ---- ---- $ 8,100,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 15,200,000 $ 0($8,100,000) ($15,200,000)
5CD 715-682 ----Clean Diesel School Buses ---- $ 0 $ 650,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 850,000$ 650,000 $ 850,000

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group ---- ---- $ 0 $ 650,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 850,000$ 650,000 $ 850,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER ---- ---- $ 8,100,000 $ 650,000 -91.98% -94.41%$ 15,200,000 $ 850,000($7,450,000) ($14,350,000)

---- ---- $ 8,100,000 $ 650,000 -91.98% -94.41%$ 15,200,000 $ 850,000Environmental Protection Agency Total ($7,450,000) ($14,350,000)

eTech OhioETC

GRF 935-321 ----Operations ---- $ 0 $ 7,174,453 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 6,830,918$ 7,174,453 $ 6,830,918

GRF 935-401 ----Statehouse News Bureau ---- $ 0 $ 244,400 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 244,400$ 244,400 $ 244,400

GRF 935-402 ----Ohio Government Telecommunications Studio ---- $ 0 $ 716,417 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 716,417$ 716,417 $ 716,417

GRF 935-403 ----Technical Operations ---- $ 0 $ 1,768,150 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 1,768,150$ 1,768,150 $ 1,768,150

GRF 935-404 ----Telecommunications Operating Subsidy ---- $ 0 $ 3,632,413 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 3,632,413$ 3,632,413 $ 3,632,413

GRF 935-406 ----Technical and Instructional Professional 
Development

---- $ 0 $ 6,484,763 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 6,607,144$ 6,484,763 $ 6,607,144

GRF 935-539 ----Educational Technology ---- $ 0 $ 5,968,791 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 5,968,791$ 5,968,791 $ 5,968,791

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund ---- ---- $ 0 $ 25,989,387 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 25,768,233$ 25,989,387 $ 25,768,233

4F3 935-603 ----Affiliate Services ---- $ 0 $ 2,000,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 2,000,000$ 2,000,000 $ 2,000,000

4T2 935-605 ----Government Television/Telecommunications 
Operating

---- $ 0 $ 150,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 150,000$ 150,000 $ 150,000

5D4 935-640 ----Conference/Special Purposes ---- $ 0 $ 1,600,645 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 1,821,817$ 1,600,645 $ 1,821,817

Sub-Total General Services Fund Group ---- ---- $ 0 $ 3,750,645 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 3,971,817$ 3,750,645 $ 3,971,817

3S3 935-606 ----Enhancing Education Technology ---- $ 0 $ 589,363 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 589,363$ 589,363 $ 589,363

Sub-Total Federal Special Revenue Fund Group ---- ---- $ 0 $ 589,363 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 589,363$ 589,363 $ 589,363

5T3 935-607 ----Gates Foundation Grants ---- $ 0 $ 600,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 200,000$ 600,000 $ 200,000

4W9 935-630 ----Telecommunity ---- $ 0 $ 50,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 25,000$ 50,000 $ 25,000

4X1 935-634 ----Distance Learning ---- $ 0 $ 250,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 100,000$ 250,000 $ 100,000

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group ---- ---- $ 0 $ 900,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 325,000$ 900,000 $ 325,000

Friday, June 10, 2005 Prepared by The Legislative Service Commission Page 5 of  13



2004: 2005:
% Change % Change

Hse. to Sen. Hse. to Sen.
House SenateHouse Senate $ Change

Hse. to Sen.
$ Change

Hse. to Sen.

Appropriation Amounts as Recommended by the Senate -- Comparison of House to Senate All Fund Groups 

Line Item Detail by Agency
FY 2006: FY 2006: FY 2007: FY 2007:

Estimated

eTech OhioETC
Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER ---- ---- $ 0 $ 31,229,395 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 30,654,413$ 31,229,395 $ 30,654,413

---- ---- $ 0 $ 31,229,395 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 30,654,413eTech Ohio Total $ 31,229,395 $ 30,654,413

Ethics CommissionETH

GRF 146-321 $ 1,280,809Operating Expenses $ 1,351,213 $ 1,476,213 $ 1,536,213 4.06% 4.06%$ 1,476,213 $ 1,536,213$ 60,000 $ 60,000

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 1,280,809 $ 1,351,213 $ 1,476,213 $ 1,536,213 4.06% 4.06%$ 1,476,213 $ 1,536,213$ 60,000 $ 60,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 1,280,809 $ 1,351,213 $ 1,476,213 $ 1,536,213 4.06% 4.06%$ 1,476,213 $ 1,536,213$ 60,000 $ 60,000

$ 1,280,809 $ 1,351,213 $ 1,476,213 $ 1,536,213 4.06% 4.06%$ 1,476,213 $ 1,536,213Ethics Commission Total $ 60,000 $ 60,000

Health, Department ofDOH

GRF 440-416 $ 8,165,107Child & Family Health Services $ 8,760,660 $ 9,047,874 $ 9,532,874 5.36% 5.36%$ 9,047,874 $ 9,532,874$ 485,000 $ 485,000

GRF 440-418 $ 9,064,857Immunizations $ 8,600,615 $ 8,600,615 $ 8,600,615  0.00% 9.30%$ 8,600,615 $ 9,400,615$ 0 $ 800,000

GRF 440-431 ----Free Clinic Liability Insurance ---- $ 0 $ 275,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 325,000$ 275,000 $ 325,000

GRF 440-505 $ 6,447,086Medically Handicapped Children $ 6,074,974 $ 8,791,784 $ 9,591,784 9.10%  0.00%$ 8,791,784 $ 8,791,784$ 800,000 $ 0

GRF 440-507 $ 724,109Targeted Health Care Services Over 21 $ 731,023 $ 731,023 $ 1,631,023 123.12% 123.12%$ 731,023 $ 1,631,023$ 900,000 $ 900,000

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 24,401,159 $ 24,167,272 $ 27,171,296 $ 29,631,296 9.05% 9.24%$ 27,171,296 $ 29,681,296$ 2,460,000 $ 2,510,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 24,401,159 $ 24,167,272 $ 27,171,296 $ 29,631,296 9.05% 9.24%$ 27,171,296 $ 29,681,296$ 2,460,000 $ 2,510,000

$ 24,401,159 $ 24,167,272 $ 27,171,296 $ 29,631,296 9.05% 9.24%$ 27,171,296 $ 29,681,296Health, Department of Total $ 2,460,000 $ 2,510,000

Hispanic / Latino Affairs, Commission onSPA

601 148-602 $ 8,485Gifts & Miscellaneous $ 8,485 $ 5,000 $ 20,000 300.00% 300.00%$ 5,000 $ 20,000$ 15,000 $ 15,000

Sub-Total General Services Fund Group $ 8,485 $ 8,485 $ 5,000 $ 20,000 300.00% 300.00%$ 5,000 $ 20,000$ 15,000 $ 15,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 8,485 $ 8,485 $ 5,000 $ 20,000 300.00% 300.00%$ 5,000 $ 20,000$ 15,000 $ 15,000

$ 8,485 $ 8,485 $ 5,000 $ 20,000 300.00% 300.00%$ 5,000 $ 20,000Hispanic / Latino Affairs, Commission on Total $ 15,000 $ 15,000

Historical Society, OhioOHS

GRF 360-502 $ 8,070,794Site Operations $ 7,993,225 $ 8,138,725 $ 8,388,725 3.07% 3.07%$ 8,138,725 $ 8,388,725$ 250,000 $ 250,000

GRF 360-508 $ 2,400,000Historical Grants $ 1,750,000 $ 435,000 $ 1,172,500 169.54% 398.94%$ 235,000 $ 1,172,500$ 737,500 $ 937,500
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Historical Society, OhioOHS
Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 10,470,794 $ 9,743,225 $ 8,573,725 $ 9,561,225 11.52% 14.18%$ 8,373,725 $ 9,561,225$ 987,500 $ 1,187,500

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 10,470,794 $ 9,743,225 $ 8,573,725 $ 9,561,225 11.52% 14.18%$ 8,373,725 $ 9,561,225$ 987,500 $ 1,187,500

$ 10,470,794 $ 9,743,225 $ 8,573,725 $ 9,561,225 11.52% 14.18%$ 8,373,725 $ 9,561,225Historical Society, Ohio Total $ 987,500 $ 1,187,500

Inspector GeneralIGO

GRF 965-321 $ 768,552Operating Expenses $ 763,280 $ 800,868 $ 950,868 18.73% 18.09%$ 829,085 $ 979,085$ 150,000 $ 150,000

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 768,552 $ 763,280 $ 800,868 $ 950,868 18.73% 18.09%$ 829,085 $ 979,085$ 150,000 $ 150,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 768,552 $ 763,280 $ 800,868 $ 950,868 18.73% 18.09%$ 829,085 $ 979,085$ 150,000 $ 150,000

$ 768,552 $ 763,280 $ 800,868 $ 950,868 18.73% 18.09%$ 829,085 $ 979,085Inspector General Total $ 150,000 $ 150,000

Job and Family Services, Department ofJFS

GRF 600-321 $ 62,154,564Support Services $ 65,736,930 $ 70,912,400 $ 70,812,400 -0.14% -0.15%$ 68,519,938 $ 68,419,938($100,000) ($100,000)

GRF 600-425 $ 34,739,585Office of Ohio Health Plans $ 42,099,242 $ 0 $ 51,343,175 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 49,865,282$ 51,343,175 $ 49,865,282

GRF 600-442 ----PA Reconciliation $ 0 $ 30,000,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 30,000,000 $ 0($30,000,000) ($30,000,000)

GRF 600-525 $ 8,912,897,216Health Care/Medicaid $ 9,574,922,352 $ 0 $ 9,430,092,916 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 9,527,633,251$ 9,430,092,916 $ 9,527,633,251

GRF 600-526 ----Medicare Part D $ 0 $ 0 $ 155,349,266 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 339,578,325$ 155,349,266 $ 339,578,325

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 9,009,791,365 $ 9,682,758,524 $ 100,912,400 $ 9,707,597,757 9,519.83% 0,035.51%$ 98,519,938 $ 9,985,496,796$ 9,606,685,357 $ 9,886,976,858

385 600-614 $ 3,992,620Refugee Services $ 5,841,407 $ 5,683,829 $ 6,083,829 7.04% 13.93%$ 5,742,439 $ 6,542,439$ 400,000 $ 800,000

3F0 600-623 $ 413,196,431Health Care Federal $ 438,397,125 $ 592,984,408 $ 616,011,784 3.88% 5.77%$ 729,752,692 $ 771,889,193$ 23,027,376 $ 42,136,501

3BB 600-635 ----Children's Hospitals - Federal ---- $ 0 $ 9,000,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 9,000,000$ 9,000,000 $ 9,000,000

3V6 600-689 $ 650,235,823TANF Block Grant $ 675,703,645 $ 756,604,142 $ 767,104,142 1.39% 1.34%$ 781,983,200 $ 792,483,200$ 10,500,000 $ 10,500,000

Sub-Total Federal Special Revenue Fund Group $ 1,067,424,874 $ 1,119,942,177 $ 1,355,272,379 $ 1,398,199,755 3.17% 4.11%$ 1,517,478,331 $ 1,579,914,832$ 42,927,376 $ 62,436,501

4E7 600-604 $ 2,795Child and Family Services Collections $ 1,237,500 $ 300,000 $ 1,237,500 312.50%  0.00%$ 300,000 $ 300,000$ 937,500 $ 0

5R2 600-608 $ 113,754,184Medicaid-Nursing Facilities $ 108,206,770 $ 144,829,224 $ 160,192,055 10.61% 19.09%$ 148,314,982 $ 176,632,090$ 15,362,831 $ 28,317,108

5CR 600-636 ----Children's Hospitals - State ---- $ 0 $ 6,000,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 6,000,000$ 6,000,000 $ 6,000,000

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group $ 113,756,979 $ 109,444,270 $ 145,129,224 $ 167,429,555 15.37% 23.09%$ 148,614,982 $ 182,932,090$ 22,300,331 $ 34,317,108

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 10,190,973,218 $ 10,912,144,971 $ 1,601,314,003 $ 11,273,227,067 604.00% 565.77%$ 1,764,613,251 $ 11,748,343,718$ 9,671,913,064 $ 9,983,730,467

$ 10,190,973,218 $ 10,912,144,971 $ 1,601,314,003 $ 11,273,227,067 604.00% 565.77%$ 1,764,613,251 $ 11,748,343,718Job and Family Services, Department of Total $ 9,671,913,064 $ 9,983,730,467
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Legislative Service CommissionLSC

GRF 035-321 $ 12,208,373Operating Expense $ 14,770,000 $ 14,770,000 $ 14,870,000 0.68% 0.68%$ 14,770,000 $ 14,870,000$ 100,000 $ 100,000

GRF 035-403 $ 0Legislative Budget Office $ 0 $ 656,427 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 1,256,427 $ 0($656,427) ($1,256,427)

GRF 035-404 $ 848,994Legislative Office of Education Oversight $ 1,256,427 $ 600,000 $ 1,256,427 109.40% N/A$ 0 $ 1,256,427$ 656,427 $ 1,256,427

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 13,057,367 $ 16,026,427 $ 16,026,427 $ 16,126,427 0.62% 0.62%$ 16,026,427 $ 16,126,427$ 100,000 $ 100,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 13,057,367 $ 16,026,427 $ 16,026,427 $ 16,126,427 0.62% 0.62%$ 16,026,427 $ 16,126,427$ 100,000 $ 100,000

$ 13,057,367 $ 16,026,427 $ 16,026,427 $ 16,126,427 0.62% 0.62%$ 16,026,427 $ 16,126,427Legislative Service Commission Total $ 100,000 $ 100,000

Library Board, StateLIB

GRF 350-321 $ 6,408,696Operating Expenses $ 6,298,677 $ 6,398,677 $ 6,298,677 -1.56% -1.56%$ 6,398,677 $ 6,298,677($100,000) ($100,000)

GRF 350-400 $ 0Ohio Public Library Information Network $ 4,700,000 $ 4,230,000 $ 4,330,000 2.36% 2.36%$ 4,230,000 $ 4,330,000$ 100,000 $ 100,000

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 6,408,696 $ 10,998,677 $ 10,628,677 $ 10,628,677  0.00%  0.00%$ 10,628,677 $ 10,628,677$ 0 $ 0

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 6,408,696 $ 10,998,677 $ 10,628,677 $ 10,628,677  0.00%  0.00%$ 10,628,677 $ 10,628,677$ 0 $ 0

$ 6,408,696 $ 10,998,677 $ 10,628,677 $ 10,628,677  0.00%  0.00%$ 10,628,677 $ 10,628,677Library Board, State Total $ 0 $ 0

Ohio Medicaid, Department ofDOM

GRF 450-425 ----Office of Ohio Health Plans ---- $ 51,343,175 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 49,865,282 $ 0($51,343,175) ($49,865,282)

GRF 450-525 ----Health Care/Medicaid ---- $ 9,441,092,916 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 9,588,633,251 $ 0($9,441,092,916) ($9,588,633,251)

GRF 450-526 ----Medicare Part D ---- $ 155,349,266 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 339,578,325 $ 0($155,349,266) ($339,578,325)

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund ---- ---- $ 9,647,785,357 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 9,978,076,858 $ 0($9,647,785,357) ($9,978,076,858)

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER ---- ---- $ 9,647,785,357 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 9,978,076,858 $ 0($9,647,785,357) ($9,978,076,858)

---- ---- $ 9,647,785,357 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 9,978,076,858 $ 0Ohio Medicaid, Department of Total ($9,647,785,357) ($9,978,076,858)

Mental Health, Department ofDMH
Administration and Statewide Programs - Central Office Administration - (COA)

232 333-621 ----Family and Children First Administration ---- $ 0 $ 625,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 625,000$ 625,000 $ 625,000

(COA) Sub-Total General Services Fund Group ---- ---- $ 0 $ 625,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 625,000$ 625,000 $ 625,000
5V2 333-611 ----Non-Federal Miscellaneous ---- $ 0 $ 35,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 35,000$ 35,000 $ 35,000

(COA) Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group ---- ---- $ 0 $ 35,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 35,000$ 35,000 $ 35,000
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Mental Health, Department ofDMH
Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups for:  (COA) ---- ---- $ 0 $ 660,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 660,000$ 660,000 $ 660,000

Division of Mental Health - Community Support Services - (MHC)
GRF 335-404 $ 0Behavioral Health Services-Children $ 0 $ 6,365,265 $ 5,865,265 -7.86% -6.79%$ 7,365,265 $ 6,865,265($500,000) ($500,000)

GRF 335-405 ----Family & Children First $ 0 $ 1,760,000 $ 2,260,000 28.41% 28.41%$ 1,760,000 $ 2,260,000$ 500,000 $ 500,000

(MHC) Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 0 $ 0 $ 8,125,265 $ 8,125,265  0.00%  0.00%$ 9,125,265 $ 9,125,265$ 0 $ 0
5AU 335-615 ----Behavioral Healthcare $ 4,690,000 $ 0 $ 4,690,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 4,690,000$ 4,690,000 $ 4,690,000

5CH 335-622 ----Residential State Supplement ---- $ 0 $ 1,500,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 1,500,000$ 1,500,000 $ 1,500,000

5CS 335-624 ----Adult Emergency Assistance ---- $ 0 $ 4,000,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 4,000,000$ 4,000,000 $ 4,000,000

(MHC) Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group ---- $ 4,690,000 $ 0 $ 10,190,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 10,190,000$ 10,190,000 $ 10,190,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups for:  (MHC) $ 0 $ 4,690,000 $ 8,125,265 $ 18,315,265 125.41% 111.67%$ 9,125,265 $ 19,315,265$ 10,190,000 $ 10,190,000

$ 0 $ 4,690,000 $ 8,125,265 $ 18,975,265 133.53% 118.90%$ 9,125,265 $ 19,975,265Mental Health, Department of Total $ 10,850,000 $ 10,850,000

Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities, Department ofDMR
Community Services - (COM)

GRF 322-405 $ 261,700State Use Program $ 268,040 $ 268,040 $ 20,000 -92.54% -100.00%$ 268,040 $ 0($248,040) ($268,040)

(COM) Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 261,700 $ 268,040 $ 268,040 $ 20,000 -92.54% -100.00%$ 268,040 $ 0($248,040) ($268,040)

4V1 322-611 $ 510,218Family and Children First $ 625,000 $ 625,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 625,000 $ 0($625,000) ($625,000)

4J6 322-645 $ 3,201,032Intersystem Services for Children $ 2,000,000 $ 0 $ 300,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 0$ 300,000 $ 0

(COM) Sub-Total General Services Fund Group $ 3,711,250 $ 2,625,000 $ 625,000 $ 300,000 -52.00% -100.00%$ 625,000 $ 0($325,000) ($625,000)

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups for:  (COM) $ 3,972,950 $ 2,893,040 $ 893,040 $ 320,000 -64.17% -100.00%$ 893,040 $ 0($573,040) ($893,040)

$ 3,972,950 $ 2,893,040 $ 893,040 $ 320,000 -64.17% -100.00%$ 893,040 $ 0Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities, 
Department of Total

($573,040) ($893,040)

Natural Resources, Department ofDNR

GRF 725-401 $ 0Wildlife-GRF Central Support $ 0 $ 250,000 $ 1,000,000 300.00% 300.00%$ 250,000 $ 1,000,000$ 750,000 $ 750,000

GRF 730-321 $ 34,044,043Division of Parks and Recreation $ 35,850,223 $ 37,874,841 $ 37,924,841 0.13%  0.00%$ 39,874,841 $ 39,874,841$ 50,000 $ 0

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 34,044,043 $ 35,850,223 $ 38,124,841 $ 38,924,841 2.10% 1.87%$ 40,124,841 $ 40,874,841$ 800,000 $ 750,000

155 725-601 $ 2,838,308Departmental Projects $ 2,931,336 $ 2,135,821 $ 3,135,821 46.82% 49.71%$ 2,011,726 $ 3,011,726$ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000

Sub-Total General Services Fund Group $ 2,838,308 $ 2,931,336 $ 2,135,821 $ 3,135,821 46.82% 49.71%$ 2,011,726 $ 3,011,726$ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000
518 725-643 $ 2,184,847Oil & Gas Permit Fees $ 2,399,580 $ 2,574,377 $ 2,674,377 3.88% 3.88%$ 2,574,378 $ 2,674,378$ 100,000 $ 100,000
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Natural Resources, Department ofDNR
Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group $ 2,184,847 $ 2,399,580 $ 2,574,377 $ 2,674,377 3.88% 3.88%$ 2,574,378 $ 2,674,378$ 100,000 $ 100,000

818 725-629 $ 954,566Cooperative Fisheries Research $ 988,582 $ 988,582 $ 1,500,000 51.73% 51.73%$ 988,582 $ 1,500,000$ 511,418 $ 511,418

Sub-Total Wildlife Fund Group $ 954,566 $ 988,582 $ 988,582 $ 1,500,000 51.73% 51.73%$ 988,582 $ 1,500,000$ 511,418 $ 511,418

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 40,021,764 $ 42,169,721 $ 43,823,621 $ 46,235,039 5.50% 5.17%$ 45,699,527 $ 48,060,945$ 2,411,418 $ 2,361,418

$ 40,021,764 $ 42,169,721 $ 43,823,621 $ 46,235,039 5.50% 5.17%$ 45,699,527 $ 48,060,945Natural Resources, Department of Total $ 2,411,418 $ 2,361,418

Nursing, Board ofNUR

4K9 884-609 $ 4,747,915Operating Expenses $ 5,257,576 $ 5,503,280 $ 5,661,280 2.87% 2.87%$ 5,503,280 $ 5,661,280$ 158,000 $ 158,000

Sub-Total General Services Fund Group $ 4,747,915 $ 5,257,576 $ 5,503,280 $ 5,661,280 2.87% 2.87%$ 5,503,280 $ 5,661,280$ 158,000 $ 158,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 4,747,915 $ 5,257,576 $ 5,503,280 $ 5,661,280 2.87% 2.87%$ 5,503,280 $ 5,661,280$ 158,000 $ 158,000

$ 4,747,915 $ 5,257,576 $ 5,503,280 $ 5,661,280 2.87% 2.87%$ 5,503,280 $ 5,661,280Nursing, Board of Total $ 158,000 $ 158,000

Ohioana Library AssociationOLA

GRF 355-501 $ 206,435Library Subsidy $ 202,134 $ 0 $ 100,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 100,000$ 100,000 $ 100,000

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 206,435 $ 202,134 $ 0 $ 100,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 100,000$ 100,000 $ 100,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 206,435 $ 202,134 $ 0 $ 100,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 100,000$ 100,000 $ 100,000

$ 206,435 $ 202,134 $ 0 $ 100,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 100,000Ohioana Library Association Total $ 100,000 $ 100,000

Public Defender Commission, OhioPUB

XXX 019-XX ----Civil Case Filing Fee ---- $ 0 $ 417,600 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 556,800$ 417,600 $ 556,800

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group ---- ---- $ 0 $ 417,600 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 556,800$ 417,600 $ 556,800

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER ---- ---- $ 0 $ 417,600 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 556,800$ 417,600 $ 556,800

---- ---- $ 0 $ 417,600 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 556,800Public Defender Commission, Ohio Total $ 417,600 $ 556,800

Public Safety, Department ofDHS

GRF 763-403 $ 3,857,855Operating Expenses - EMA $ 3,814,697 $ 4,164,697 $ 4,214,697 1.20% 1.20%$ 4,164,697 $ 4,214,697$ 50,000 $ 50,000

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 3,857,855 $ 3,814,697 $ 4,164,697 $ 4,214,697 1.20% 1.20%$ 4,164,697 $ 4,214,697$ 50,000 $ 50,000
3AY 768-606 ----Federal Justice Grants ---- $ 0 $ 11,200,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 11,500,000$ 11,200,000 $ 11,500,000
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Public Safety, Department ofDHS
Sub-Total Federal Special Revenue Fund Group ---- ---- $ 0 $ 11,200,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 11,500,000$ 11,200,000 $ 11,500,000

5CC 768-607 ----Public Safety Services ---- $ 100,000 $ 375,000 275.00% 62.50%$ 200,000 $ 325,000$ 275,000 $ 125,000

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group ---- ---- $ 100,000 $ 375,000 275.00% 62.50%$ 200,000 $ 325,000$ 275,000 $ 125,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 3,857,855 $ 3,814,697 $ 4,264,697 $ 15,789,697 270.24% 267.49%$ 4,364,697 $ 16,039,697$ 11,525,000 $ 11,675,000

$ 3,857,855 $ 3,814,697 $ 4,264,697 $ 15,789,697 270.24% 267.49%$ 4,364,697 $ 16,039,697Public Safety, Department of Total $ 11,525,000 $ 11,675,000

Regents, Ohio Board ofBOR

GRF 235-321 $ 3,320,303Operating Expenses $ 2,680,645 $ 3,147,659 $ 2,897,659 -7.94%  0.00%$ 2,966,351 $ 2,966,351($250,000) $ 0

GRF 235-415 $ 9,348,300Jobs Challenge $ 9,348,300 $ 9,348,300 $ 9,348,300  0.00% N/A$ 0 $ 9,348,300$ 0 $ 9,348,300

GRF 235-418 $ 64,726,452Access Challenge $ 63,340,676 $ 63,340,676 $ 73,513,302 16.06% N/A$ 0 $ 73,004,671$ 10,172,626 $ 73,004,671

GRF 235-420 $ 48,977,515Success Challenge $ 52,601,934 $ 52,601,934 $ 52,601,934  0.00% N/A$ 0 $ 52,601,934$ 0 $ 52,601,934

GRF 235-428 $ 1,132,697Appalachian New Economy Partnership $ 1,076,068 $ 1,076,068 $ 1,176,068 9.29% 9.29%$ 1,076,068 $ 1,176,068$ 100,000 $ 100,000

GRF 235-433 ----Economic Growth Challenge $ 0 $ 20,343,097 $ 20,343,097  0.00% N/A$ 0 $ 23,186,194$ 0 $ 23,186,194

GRF 235-501 $ 1,533,822,863State Share of Instruction $ 1,559,096,031 $ 1,559,096,031 $ 1,559,096,031  0.00% -9.30%$ 1,718,873,185 $ 1,559,096,031$ 0 ($159,777,154)

GRF 235-513 $ 299,498Ohio University Voinovich Center $ 286,082 $ 286,082 $ 336,082 17.48% 17.48%$ 286,082 $ 336,082$ 50,000 $ 50,000

GRF 235-514 $ 11,039,203Central State Supplement $ 10,708,027 $ 10,172,626 $ 0 -100.00% N/A$ 0 $ 0($10,172,626) $ 0

GRF 235-518 $ 103,600Capitol Scholarship Program $ 229,670 $ 0 $ 125,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 125,000$ 125,000 $ 125,000

GRF 235-519 $ 5,308,255Family Practice $ 5,053,855 $ 0 $ 4,548,470 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 4,548,470$ 4,548,470 $ 4,548,470

GRF 235-520 $ 2,082,289Shawnee State Supplement $ 2,019,821 $ 1,817,839 $ 1,918,830 5.56% N/A$ 0 $ 1,822,889$ 100,991 $ 1,822,889

GRF 235-525 $ 787,868Geriatric Medicine $ 750,110 $ 750,110 $ 750,110  0.00% N/A$ 0 $ 750,110$ 0 $ 750,110

GRF 235-526 $ 2,620,812Primary Care Residencies $ 2,495,209 $ 0 $ 2,245,688 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 2,245,688$ 2,245,688 $ 2,245,688

GRF 235-536 $ 13,565,885The Ohio State University Clinical Teaching $ 13,565,885 $ 0 $ 13,565,885 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 13,565,885$ 13,565,885 $ 13,565,885

GRF 235-537 $ 11,157,756University of Cincinnati Clinical Teaching $ 11,157,756 $ 0 $ 11,157,756 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 11,157,756$ 11,157,756 $ 11,157,756

GRF 235-538 $ 8,696,866Medical University of Ohio at Toledo Clinical 
Teaching

$ 8,696,866 $ 0 $ 8,696,866 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 8,696,866$ 8,696,866 $ 8,696,866

GRF 235-539 $ 4,225,107Wright State University Clinical Teaching $ 4,225,107 $ 0 $ 4,225,107 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 4,225,107$ 4,225,107 $ 4,225,107

GRF 235-540 $ 4,084,540Ohio University Clinical Teaching $ 4,084,540 $ 0 $ 4,084,540 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 4,084,540$ 4,084,540 $ 4,084,540

GRF 235-541 $ 4,200,945Northeastern Ohio Universities College of 
Medicine Clinical Teaching

$ 4,200,945 $ 0 $ 4,200,945 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 4,200,945$ 4,200,945 $ 4,200,945

GRF 235-547 $ 1,214,027School of International Business $ 1,155,844 $ 0 $ 250,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 250,000$ 250,000 $ 250,000

GRF 235-558 $ 221,670Long-term Care Research $ 211,047 $ 211,047 $ 211,047  0.00% N/A$ 0 $ 211,047$ 0 $ 211,047
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Regents, Ohio Board ofBOR
GRF 235-560 ----Clinical Teaching Support $ 0 $ 45,931,099 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 53,686,414 $ 0($45,931,099) ($53,686,414)

GRF 235-562 ----Family Practice and Primary Care Residencies $ 0 $ 6,794,158 $ 0 -100.00% N/A$ 0 $ 0($6,794,158) $ 0

GRF 235-583 $ 5,464,547Urban University Program $ 5,206,009 $ 4,901,408 $ 4,992,937 1.87% 1.87%$ 4,901,408 $ 4,992,937$ 91,529 $ 91,529

GRF 235-587 $ 1,175,530Rural University Projects $ 1,147,889 $ 1,033,100 $ 1,147,889 11.11% 11.11%$ 1,033,100 $ 1,147,889$ 114,789 $ 114,789

GRF 235-596 $ 326,061Hazardous Materials Program $ 310,435 $ 310,435 $ 360,435 16.11% 16.11%$ 310,435 $ 360,435$ 50,000 $ 50,000

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 1,737,902,589 $ 1,763,648,751 $ 1,781,161,669 $ 1,781,793,978 0.04% 0.05%$ 1,783,133,043 $ 1,784,101,195$ 632,309 $ 968,152

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 1,737,902,589 $ 1,763,648,751 $ 1,781,161,669 $ 1,781,793,978 0.04% 0.05%$ 1,783,133,043 $ 1,784,101,195$ 632,309 $ 968,152

$ 1,737,902,589 $ 1,763,648,751 $ 1,781,161,669 $ 1,781,793,978 0.04% 0.05%$ 1,783,133,043 $ 1,784,101,195Regents, Ohio Board of Total $ 632,309 $ 968,152

Rehabilitation and Correction, Department ofDRC

GRF 501-321 $ 829,412,812Institutional Operations $ 837,978,576 $ 854,371,490 $ 857,371,490 0.35% 0.34%$ 870,888,880 $ 873,888,880$ 3,000,000 $ 3,000,000

GRF 501-405 $ 35,693,925Halfway House $ 38,104,724 $ 41,104,924 $ 38,104,924 -7.30% -7.30%$ 41,105,128 $ 38,105,128($3,000,000) ($3,000,000)

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 865,106,737 $ 876,083,300 $ 895,476,414 $ 895,476,414  0.00%  0.00%$ 911,994,008 $ 911,994,008$ 0 $ 0
5CL 501-616 ----Sex Offender Supervision ---- $ 0 $ 100,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 75,000$ 100,000 $ 75,000

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group ---- ---- $ 0 $ 100,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 75,000$ 100,000 $ 75,000

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 865,106,737 $ 876,083,300 $ 895,476,414 $ 895,576,414 0.01% 0.01%$ 911,994,008 $ 912,069,008$ 100,000 $ 75,000

$ 865,106,737 $ 876,083,300 $ 895,476,414 $ 895,576,414 0.01% 0.01%$ 911,994,008 $ 912,069,008Rehabilitation and Correction, Department of Total $ 100,000 $ 75,000

Revenue Distribution FundsRDF

069 110-900 $ 647,287,600Local Government Fund $ 662,184,343 $ 598,454,000 $ 612,195,011 2.30% 3.92%$ 560,455,299 $ 582,437,898$ 13,741,011 $ 21,982,599

065 110-900 $ 422,002,689Library and Local Government Support Fund $ 453,510,155 $ 439,372,980 $ 444,372,980 1.14% 1.16%$ 430,584,650 $ 435,584,650$ 5,000,000 $ 5,000,000

089 110-900 ----Small Township and Village Relief ---- $ 3,500,000 $ 0 -100.00% -100.00%$ 6,500,000 $ 0($3,500,000) ($6,500,000)

064 110-900 $ 90,947,173Local Government Revenue Assistance $ 94,597,479 $ 83,754,100 $ 87,100,747 4.00% 6.77%$ 77,384,100 $ 82,623,833$ 3,346,647 $ 5,239,733

088 110-900 ----Local Government Services Collaboration ---- $ 5,000,000 $ 0 -100.00% N/A$ 0 $ 0($5,000,000) $ 0

066 800-900 $ 13,245,143Undivided Liquor Permits $ 14,000,000 $ 13,500,000 $ 14,300,000 5.93% 5.93%$ 13,500,000 $ 14,300,000$ 800,000 $ 800,000

Sub-Total Revenue Distribution Fund Group $ 1,173,482,605 $ 1,224,291,977 $ 1,143,581,080 $ 1,157,968,738 1.26% 2.44%$ 1,088,424,049 $ 1,114,946,381$ 14,387,658 $ 26,522,332

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 1,173,482,605 $ 1,224,291,977 $ 1,143,581,080 $ 1,157,968,738 1.26% 2.44%$ 1,088,424,049 $ 1,114,946,381$ 14,387,658 $ 26,522,332

$ 1,173,482,605 $ 1,224,291,977 $ 1,143,581,080 $ 1,157,968,738 1.26% 2.44%$ 1,088,424,049 $ 1,114,946,381Revenue Distribution Funds Total $ 14,387,658 $ 26,522,332
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Transportation, Department ofDOT

5CF 776-667 ----Rail Transload Facilities ---- $ 0 $ 500,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 0$ 500,000 $ 0

Sub-Total State Special Revenue Fund Group ---- ---- $ 0 $ 500,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 0$ 500,000 $ 0

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER ---- ---- $ 0 $ 500,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 0$ 500,000 $ 0

---- ---- $ 0 $ 500,000 N/A N/A$ 0 $ 0Transportation, Department of Total $ 500,000 $ 0

Ohio Veterans' Home AgencyOVH

GRF 430-100 $ 20,635,917Personal Services $ 18,649,060 $ 19,685,007 $ 20,629,914 4.80% 5.21%$ 19,989,167 $ 21,030,031$ 944,907 $ 1,040,864

Sub-Total General Revenue Fund $ 20,635,917 $ 18,649,060 $ 19,685,007 $ 20,629,914 4.80% 5.21%$ 19,989,167 $ 21,030,031$ 944,907 $ 1,040,864

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 20,635,917 $ 18,649,060 $ 19,685,007 $ 20,629,914 4.80% 5.21%$ 19,989,167 $ 21,030,031$ 944,907 $ 1,040,864

$ 20,635,917 $ 18,649,060 $ 19,685,007 $ 20,629,914 4.80% 5.21%$ 19,989,167 $ 21,030,031Ohio Veterans' Home Agency Total $ 944,907 $ 1,040,864

Veterinary Medical Licensing BoardDVM

5BU 888-602 ----Veterinary Student Loan Program ---- $ 60,000 $ 0 -100.00% N/A$ 0 $ 0($60,000) $ 0

4K9 888-609 $ 261,198Operating Expenses $ 453,043 $ 293,691 $ 353,691 20.43% N/A$ 0 $ 0$ 60,000 $ 0

Sub-Total General Services Fund Group $ 261,198 $ 453,043 $ 353,691 $ 353,691  0.00% N/A$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0

Subtotal All Budget Fund Groups - OTHER $ 261,198 $ 453,043 $ 353,691 $ 353,691  0.00% N/A$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0

$ 261,198 $ 453,043 $ 353,691 $ 353,691  0.00% N/A$ 0 $ 0Veterinary Medical Licensing Board Total $ 0 $ 0

$ 14,798,965,254 $ 15,722,789,505 $ 21,656,714,715 $ 21,783,265,353 0.58% 0.46%$ 22,269,671,981 $ 22,371,424,617Main Operating Appropriations Bill Total $ 126,550,638 $ 101,752,636

$ 21,783,265,353 $ 22,371,424,617GRAND TOTAL $ 14,798,965,254 $ 15,722,789,505 $ 21,656,714,715 0.58% 0.46%$ 126,550,638 $ 22,269,671,981 $ 101,752,636
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